09-07-2005

, [	Form PTO-1594		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1030754	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
9	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<b>V V</b>	, A A A A	
· [	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
6-	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: HERO INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
	HARTNESS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		Internal Address:	
		Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: PO BOX 26509	
	Corporation-State		City: GREENVILLE State: SC Zip: 29616	
	Other		Individual(s) citizenship Association	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
	<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> </ol>	Merger	Limited Partnership	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation-State  ✓ Other LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION	
	Other	on any or manne	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
İ	Execution Date: 08/18/2005		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
P*	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,967,980	
		Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes Vo	
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: JAMES M. BAGARAZZI		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
			<b>√</b> Enclosed	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: PO BOX 1449		8. Deposit account number:	
			04-1403	
	City: GREENVILLE State: SC	Zip: <u>29602-1449</u>		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
	40 M 90			
01 FC:8521	James M. Bagarazzi and M-1 Jagara M 8-21-05			
	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0345

ATTORNEY REF. NO.: HIL-1-TM-DIV

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HARTNESS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a South Carolina Corporation having its principal office at 1200 Garlington Road, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, has adopted, used, is using, either itself or through one or more related parties, and is the owner of the following trademark and registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

HERO

2.967.980

07/12/2005

WHEREAS, HERO INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability corporation having with its mailing address at PO Box 26509, Greenville, South Carolina 29616, is desirous of acquiring and/or has acquired said trademark and registration therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARTNESS INTERNATIONAL, INC., hereby assigns to HERO INTERNATIONAL, LLC, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and registration thereof together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Greenville, SC this 18 day of august, 2005.

By:\_

SEAN P. HARTNESS, Vice President

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )
On this
My Commission Expires: 3-28-13

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/02/2005